

Martin Luther King Jr. Commission of Florida, Inc.

Scholarship Award Procedure to Receive Annual Scholarship Award

Recipients of the Edna M. Hart Keeper of the Dream Scholarship Award must:

Agree to speak at the Hall of Fame Gala, Remembering Martin and Coretta Program and participate in future MLKCOF activities.

The Edna M. Hart Scholarship Award will be disbursed in four (4) equal installments in the first full academic semester following your high school graduation. To receive the scholarship funds the recipients must:

- Provide proof of acceptance and enrollment in classes from an institution of higher learning to the MLK Commission at mlkcommissionoffla@gmail.com.
- Each year, for the remaining three (3) years, the recipient must submit proof to the MLK Commission at mlkcommissionoffla@gmail.com of fulltime enrollment (minimum of twelve credit hours). Also, at the end of the spring semester, he/she must provide a copy of his/her academic transcript showing he/she is maintaining atleast a "C" average.
- All information required to request scholarship funds must be submitted to the MLK Commission at <u>mlkcommissionoffla@gmail.com</u> by October 1 annually.
- Once information is verified, the MLK Treasurer will contact the recipient to make arrangements for disbursement of funds.